FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) M P O 9-21-99 (Rev. 6-93) M P O 9-21-99	1908 HEFT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
CARD NO. 0481-0011 (av. 494)	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pata 100839		
1. Name of conveying party(les): MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, INC	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
12920 AUTOMOBILE BLVD. CLEARWATER, FL 33762	Name: LIESERVE TECHNOLOGIES 38 OPR/FINANCE	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 12910 AUTOMOBILE BOULEVARD Citts: EARWATER State: £1 21733762	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ General Partnership. ☐ Limited Partnership. ☐ Corporation-State. ☐ Other	
Execution Date:04/29/98	if assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 'United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 'United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 'United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 'United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 'United States, a domestic	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional numbers a	1,975,953 attached? □ Yes □ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
mpaneeel felix	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
lifserv technologies, inc	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 12910 automobile blvd.	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Clearwater State: f1 ZIP:33762	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9/24/1998 DCDATES 00000107 1975953	USE THIS SPACE	

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Medical Technology Systems, Inc. (hereinafter "MTSI"), a Delaware Corporation with principal offices at 12920 Automobile Boulevard, Clearwater, Florida hereby declares that it has used the trademark "MEDSERV" (hereinafter "MARK"), in interstate commerce and has caused MARK to be registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS MTSI has formed LifeServ Technologies, Inc. (herein after "LTI"), a Florida Corporation with principal offices at 12910 Automobile Boulevard, Clearwater, Florida; and

WHEREAS MTSI wishes to assign all right and title of MARK to LTI; and

WHEREAS LTI wishes to acquire all rights and title to MARK which it intends to use in interstate commerce; and

MTSI and LTI hereby agree:

- 1) MTSI does HEREBY assign and transfer title unto LTI the entire right, title and interest to MARK together with all rights of priority to MARK as described in MARK's United States Patent and Trademark Registration.
- 2) LTI acknowledges the transfer of title to MARK and agrees to maintain MARK and to any form or modification to Mark in its own name and at its own expense at its election.
- 3) MTSI agrees that it will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to MARK and that it will at any reasonable time, upon the request of LTI and at LTI's expense, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to MARK.

4-19-98 Date	_	Todd E. Siegel, President Medical Technology Systems, Inc.
4/24/48	ACKNOWLEDGE	Michael 7 Feb
Date	_	Michael T. Felix, President LifeServ Technologies, Inc.
STATE OF Throda COUNTY OF Penellas	_	

On this day of 1998, personally appeared before me Todd E. Siegel and Michael Felix to me known, by me to be the same persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that they executed the same, of their own free will and for the purposes set forth.

DELLA L. DIVINE

AV COMMISSION # CC 552592

EXPIRES: August 9, 2000

Bonded Thru Motery Public Underwriters

Della Divine, Notary State of Florida

ate Cipril 29, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1791 FRAME: 0944 Int. Cl.: 10

Prior U.S. Cls.: 26, 39 and 44

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registered May 28, 1996

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

MEDSERV

MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION)
12920 AUTOMOBILE BOULEVARD
CLEARWATER, FL. 34622

FOR: MOBILE AUTOMATED MEDICATION MANAGEMENT CART USED TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO PATIENT ORDER/PRESCRIPTION INFORMATION BY MEANS OF FINGER TIP

TOUCH CONTROL, IN CLASS 10 (U.S. CLS. 26, 39 AND 44).

FIRST USE 6--1)-1994; IN COMMERCE 6-15-1994.

SER. NO. 74-596,635, FILED 11-8-1994.

JULIA HARDY COFIELD, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 1791 FRAME: 0945 The United States of America

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the records of the Patent and Trademark Office show that an application was filed in said Office for registration of the Mark shown herein, a copy of said Mark and pertinent data from the Application being annexed hereto and made a part hereof,

And there having been due compliance with the requirements of the law and with the regulations prescribed by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,

Upon examination, it appeared that the applicant was entitled to have said Mark registered under the Trademark Act of 1946, as amended, and the said Mark has been duly registered this day in the Patent and Trademark Office on the

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

to the registrant named herein.

This registration shall remain in force for TEN years unless sooner terminated as provided by law.

In Testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the Patent and Trademark Office to be affixed this twenty-eighth day of May 1996.

Dince Tehman

Commissioner of Patents and Frademark
REEL: 1791 FRAME: 0946

NOTICE

This Registration will be canceled by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks at the end of six years following the date of registration, unless within one year next preceding the expiration of such six years, the registrant files in the Patent and Trademark Office an affidavit showing that said mark is in use in Commerce or showing that its nonuse is due to special circumstances which excuse such nonuse and is not due to any intention to abandon the mark. A fee of \$100.00 for each class must accompany the affidavit.

RECORDED: 09/21/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1791 FRAME: 0947